 PPG323F
Doc #14016 DATA DELAY DEVICES, INC. 1
6/9/2014 3 Mt. Prospect Ave.  Clifton, NJ  07013
23-BIT CRYSTAL-STABILIZED
PULSE GENERATOR
(SERIES PPG323F)
FEATURES PINOUT
 Digitally programmable in 8,388,608 steps

 2014 Data Delay Devices
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
TRIG Trigger Input
OUT Pulse Output
A0-A22 Address Bits
VCC +5 Volts
GND Ground
DASH NUMBER SPECIFICATIONS
Part
Number
Incremental
Width
Per Step (ns)
Total Width
Change (sec)
PPG323F-20 20 0.16777
PPG323F-50 50 0.41943
PPG323F-100 100 0.83886
PPG323F-200 200 1.6777
PPG323F-500 500 4.1943
PPG323F-1000 1000 8.3886
PPG323F-2000 2000 16.777
PPG323F-5000 5000 41.943
NOTE: Any dash number between 20 and 5000
not shown is also available.
A11
A10